# Privacy Policy for "The Show is Over It"

This Privacy Policy describes how information is collected, used, and shared when users download and use "The Show is Over It," a game developed by Unsweetcore.

#### **Information Collected**

Personal Information: The game does not collect personally identifiable information from users, such as names, email addresses, physical addresses, etc.

Device Information: We may collect information about the user's device, such as device model, operating system version, unique device identifiers, and anonymous usage statistics.

#### Use of Information

Game Improvement: Device information is used to enhance user experience and optimize game performance.

Analytics and Statistics: We may use third-party analytics tools to collect and analyze anonymous data about game usage to improve features and services.

## **Sharing Information**

Third Parties: We do not share personal information with third parties without explicit user consent.

Cookies and Similar Technologies

Cookies: The game may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance the user experience.

### **Security**

Data Security: We implement security measures to protect collected information and maintain its confidentiality.

### **Changes to the Privacy Policy**

Updates: We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. Users will be notified of any significant changes to the policy.

#### Consent

Acceptance: By downloading and using "The Show is Over It," the user agrees to this Privacy Policy.

### Contact

For inquiries about this Privacy Policy or to exercise privacy-related rights, please contact us at unsweetcore@gmail.com.

Last Updated: 02/12/2023.